166 10/02
KAL0567 B
Accessories for capacitors with mounting stud on capacitor base
Capacitor
diameter
Dimensional drawing Diameter
d (mm)
Ordering code
Insulating plastic shoulder washer “P” similar to DIN 41 331 specifications
≤ 40 mm
for M 8 thread
8,4 B44020B0001B025
> 40 mm
for M 12 thread
12,5 B44020B0002B030
Insulating washer “N” made of laminated paper
≤ 40 mm
for M 8 / M 12 thread
8,4 B44020A0001B025
> 40 mm 13,0 B44020A0002B025
Insulating washer made of Hostalen
51,6 mm
76,9 mm
B44020B0006B051

� Electrically insulated material
Dimensional drawing
Dimensions and ordering codes
Screws are not included in the delivery package.
Capacitor
diameter dN
d1 ± 0,2
mm
b
mm
Ordering code
65 mm 87 104 B44030A0165B
75 mm 99 116 B44030A0175B
90 mm 112 130 B44030A0190B
Capacitor
Fixing part
Board
Section A-B
Untightened
Tightened
Cylinder screw
DIN912-M6x…
dN
Tubular
rivet3)
1) Lenght depends on application.
2) The screws have to be tightened uniformly and crosswise until the fixing part rests flatly on the board.
3) Tubular rivets included in delivery package.
Accessories
B44030
174 10/02
KAL0567 B
Mounting set (clamping rings)
This mounting set offers following advantages:
– Protects the capacitor against tilt
– Fits for different capacitor length
– Protects the capacitor terminals from mechanical stress
– Electrically insulated clamping material
Dimensional drawing
KAL0499-8
ø101
ø90
ø95,5
57
,5
63
.5
12
0˚
105
120
ø75
ø86
ø83
12 45
,5
86
10 43
,5
80
ø5 ø6
Mounting base plate
Clamping ring
ø min. KAL0499-8
Dimensions and ordering codes
Capacitor
diameter dN
∅min
mm
Ordering code
75 mm 84 B44030A0375B
90 mm 96,5 B44030A0390B
Accessories
B44030
Herausgegeben von EPCOS AG
Unternehmenskommunikation, Postfach 80 17 09, 81617 München, DEUTSCHLAND